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ST.FRANCIS

Le Club Canin Et De Dressage A L’obéissance

St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Jeudi 9 juin a Dimanche 12 juin 2022
Thursday, June 9, 2022 to Sunday, June 12, 2022
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JUDGING SCHEDULE

PRO PLAN
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345 Stagecoach Road
Knowlton, Quebec JOE 1VO0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 09, 2022 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Allan Brown

8:30 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
13 Samoyed
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
13 Siberian Husky

ArPRPRPFRPOMP®

51 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
1-3-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-0-0-1
2-5-4-2
1-0-0-0
4-7-0-2

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Allan Brown

10:45 AM
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-4-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-5-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
2-3-0-0
2-1-1-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Thora Brown

8:30 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Thora Brown

9:00 AM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thora Brown

10:10 AM
7 Bulldog 3-2-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-1-2-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0

5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
5 Shiba Inu 1-2-2-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

5 Saluki 1-2-2-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

9:30 AM

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-4-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
12:30 PM
Juge / Judge: Thora Brown

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pierre Talbot

10:50 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-2-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
3 Coonhound (B & T) 1-2-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
23 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
51 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
34 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 09, 2022 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Allan Brown

1:15 PM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Allan Brown

1:45 PM
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
3 Coonhound (B & T) 1-2-0-0
0 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Saluki 1-2-2-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Allan Brown

2:50 PM
8 Bulldog 3-3-2-0

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-1-2-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-1
5 Shiba Inu 1-2-2-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thora Brown

1:00 PM
3 Akita 0-2-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-0-0
4 Boxer 0-2-1-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Saint Bernard 3-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
13 Samoyed 2-5-4-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
10 Siberian Husky 3-5-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

47 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thora Brown

3:30 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-4-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0

6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-5-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-2
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0

4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pug 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle
1:00 PM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Allan Brown

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jean Delisle

2:30 PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-2-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
185 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 10, 2022 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

10:00 AM
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
3 Barbet 2-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
8 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2  Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-6-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

1:00 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-4-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1
6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-5-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-2
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mike Lanctot

10:00 AM
4 Akita 0-2-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-1-0-0
5 Boxer 0-2-1-2
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-1
3 Great Dane 0-3-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Saint Bernard 3-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
13 Samoyed 2-5-4-2
11 Siberian Husky 3-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mike Lanctot

1:30 PM
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
3 Coonhound (B & T) 1-2-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Saluki 1-0-2-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Pat Lanctot

10:00 AM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 4-4-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Pat Lanctot

1:30 PM
9 Bulldog 3-4-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Boston Terrier 1-3-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-2-2-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-3-0-1
5 ShibaInu 1-2-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
3 0-3-0-0

Poodle (Standard)

44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Pat Lanctot

12:30 PM
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Airedale Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0

5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Mike Lanctot

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total: 237 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 11, 2022 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle
10:00 AM

3 Dalmatian 0-3-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
13 Bulldog 4-6-2-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pat Lanctot
11:00 AM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
3 Coonhound (B & T) 1-2-0-0
3 Saluki 1-0-2-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Pat Lanctot

1:15 PM
4 Akita 0-2-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Boxer 0-2-1-3

1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Great Dane 1-4-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
12 Siberian Husky 4-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
15 Samoyed 2-7-4-2
6 Saint Bernard 3-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

10:00 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-4-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-1
6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-5-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-2
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mike Lanctot
11:15 AM
7 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-0-0
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mike Lanctot

1:15PM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
3 Barbet 2-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
12 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-1-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Bonnie Derry

11:15 AM
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
5 Airedale Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0

5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

1:15PM
11 French Bulldog 5-2-2-2
7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-3-0-1
6 Shiba Inu 2-2-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Bonnie Derry

2:40 PM
10 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-8-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 4-4-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
9 lItalian Greyhound 1-5-3-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Bonnie Derry




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Conformation - Saturday, June 11, 2022 - Show #4

JUNIOR HANDLING
JEUNES MANIEURS

SATURDAY / SAMEDI
RING 2 — NOON / MIDI

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
49 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
265 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

SPECIALITES
SPECIALTY SHOWS

BULLDOG CLUB OF CANADA
(REGIONAL)
SAMEDI 11 JUIN 2022
SATURDAY JUNE 11, 2022

Ring 4
Sweepstakes / Veteran Sweepstakes
Jay Shen
8:30 AM
Females: 9-12 (1)
Male Vet: 7-10 yrs (1)

Bonnie Derry
8:40 AM
14 Bulldog 5*-6-2-1
*1 Vet Male
Stud Dog
1 Brood Bitch

=

CLUB SAMOYEDE DU QUEBEC
SAMEDI 11 JUIN 2022
SATURDAY JUNE 11, 2022

Ring 4
Bonnie Derry
10:00 AM
17 Samoyed 2-8-4-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

SPECIALITES
SPECIALTY SHOWS

SAINT BERNARD FANCIERS
OF CANADA (REGIONAL)
SAMEDI 11 JUIN 2022
SATURDAY JUNE 11, 2022

Ring 4
Danik Dancause

1:00 PM
13 Saint Bernard 8*-3*-0-2
*2 Vet Males, 1 Vet Female
5 Baby Puppy 4-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 12, 2022 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Danik Dancause

9:00 AM
3 Barbet 2-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
8 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-1
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Danik Dancause
9:30 AM
14 Samoyed 2-6-4-2
8 Great Dane 2-5-1-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pat Lanctot
10:30 AM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-6-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Pat Lanctot

1:00 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-4-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-0

6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-5-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
3 0Old English Sheepdog 2-1-0-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-2
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

10:00 AM
4 Akita 0-2-1-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Boxer 0-1-1-3
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Saint Bernard 3-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
13 Siberian Husky 5-6-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 11

50 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Bonnie Derry

1:30 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 2-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0

3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-2-0
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Coonhound (B & T) 1-2-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
6 Saluki 1-2-3-0

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Mike Lanctot

9:00 AM
10 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-8-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 4-4-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

10 Italian Greyhound 1-5-4-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pug 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0

5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0

5 Airedale Terrier 1-3-1-0

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mike Lanctot

12:45 PM
12 Bulldog 4-6-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Boston Terrier 1-3-0-0
11 French Bulldog 5-2-2-2
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-0-1
6 Shiba Inu 2-2-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
4 Japanese Akita 3-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mike Lanctot

10:50 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Pat Lanctot

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
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Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
64 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
267 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy

SPECIALITE
SPECIALTY SHOW

CLUB GRAND DANOIS DU QUEBEC
GREAT DANE CLUB OF QUEBEC

DIMANCHE 12 JUIN 2022
SUNDAY JUNE 12, 2022

Ring 4
Bonnie Derry
9:00 AM
14 Great Dane 4*-9*-1-0
*1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Stud Dog







